

SLP(Crl.)No. 3520 OF 2001
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3520/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2001 in CRLRA 140/01
in Crl.Misc.A.No.52/01 of the High Court of Uttaranchal)

SUBHASH CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 1/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice. Status quo as on today shall be
maintained.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar