

®
SLP(Crl.)No. 3520 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No.10

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3520/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2001 in CRLRA 140/2001 in
Criminal Miscellaneous Applicatin No.52/2001 of The High Court of
Uttaranchal

SUBHASH CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to unserved
respondent No.2. Dasti service in addition is
permitted. Interim order to continue.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar